VALVE MANIFOLDS
NEEDLE VALVE
67
VALVE MANIFOLDS
81
BALL VALVE
90
CHECK VALVE

              leak rate of 0.1SCCM or optional hydrostatic test which performed with pure water at 1.5 times of working pressure.
 3.  All dimensions are mm. Dimensions for reference only-subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Group Designator
(Valve manifold)
VM
Manifold Type
Designator
2V
2V - 2 Valve Manifold
3V - 3 Valve Manifold
5V - 5 Valve Manifold
Material
Designator
S4
S4 - SUS304
S6 - SUS316
CS - ASTM A 105
X - Others Material
Packing
Designator
T
T - PTFE
G - Grafoil
X - Others Material
Stem Type
Designator
B
B - Ball Tip
V - Vee Tip
X - Others Type
Connection
Designator
04OD
04OD - 1/2” Tube End
04N - 1/2” NPT
04R - 1/2” PT
04G - 1/2” BSPP
Body Type
Designator
T
T - Single Flange Type
H - Dual Flange Type
R - Block Type
D - Direct Mounting Type